8X Shampoo 100ml


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
In Stock

Check estimated delivery time

Drug Information for 8X Shampoo 100ml

What is 8X?

  • 8X contains Ciclopirox and Zinc Pyrithione
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What 8X is used for?

It is used the treatment of,

  • seborrheic dermatitis
  • dandruff
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

Tell your doctor before using this medicine, if you:

  • have an allergy to Ciclopirox, Zinc Pyrithione or any other contents of the medicine
Read more Read less
  • Tell your doctor if you are pregnant or breastfeeding or planning to get pregnant
Read more Read less
  • Talk to your doctor before use this medicine to your children
Read more Read less
  • Talk to your doctor if your taking, other skin or hair products that can cause irritation, such as some of the soaps or shampoos or skin cleansers, hair colouring chemicals, hair removers or waxes, or skin products with alcohol, spices, astringents or lime
Read more Read less
  • Always use this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you to
  • Wet hair and apply approximately 1 teaspoon (5 mL) of 8X to the scalp
  • Up to 2 teaspoons (10 mL) may be used for long hair
  • Lather and leave on hair and scalp for 3 minutes. Rinse off

If you use more 8X

  • If you use more 8X rinse thoroughly with water, contact your doctor immediately

If you forget to use 8X

  • If you forget to use, use it the next day at usual time

If you stop use 8X

  • Talk to your doctor before stopping this medicine
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them

UNCOMMON

RARE

  • hair discoloration and abnormal hair texture
  • alopecia
  • irritation and rash
Read more Read less
  • signs of an allergic reaction like rash, hives, itching, red, swollen, blistered or peeling skin with or without fever
  • scalp or skin irritation
  • burning
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Store at room temperature (15-25°C)
  • Keep out of reach of children
  • Do not take this medicine after the expiry date
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2018 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use